



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-00256 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 4/3/2012 Final action: 4/3/2012

Title: Acting as the Successor Agency of the Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency:

Consider recommendations regarding an Easement Agreement with Southern California Edison Company for property located at 881 Embarcadero Del Mar in the Isla Vista area, APN 075-111-015,

Third District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Easement Agreement granting a permanent easement to Southern California Edison Company on a portion of property owned by the County, located at 881 Embarcadero Del Mar in the Isla Vista area, acting as the Successor Agency to the

former Santa Barbara County Redevelopment Agency; and

b) Approve a Notice of Exemption pursuant to Public Resources Code Section 21090(b).

Sponsors: PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Notice of Exemption, 3. Easement Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/3/2012	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Acting as the Successor Agency of the Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency:

Consider recommendations regarding an Easement Agreement with Southern California Edison Company for property located at 881 Embarcadero Del Mar in the Isla Vista area, APN 075-111-015, Third District, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Easement Agreement granting a permanent easement to Southern California Edison Company on a portion of property owned by the County, located at 881 Embarcadero Del Mar in the Isla Vista area, acting as the Successor Agency to the former Santa Barbara County Redevelopment Agency; and
- b) Approve a Notice of Exemption pursuant to Public Resources Code Section 21090(b).